## FORTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2005

March 3, 2005

Mr. Speaker:

Your APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

## HOUSE BILL 460, as amended

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 19, line 5, strike "fifteen" and insert in lieu thereof "seventeen".
  - On page 20, line 16, strike "and".
- 3. On page 20, line 19, strike the period and insert in lieu thereof a semicolon.
- 4. On page 20, between lines 19 and 20, insert the following new paragraphs:
- "(16) one representative from the United States bureau of land management appointed by the governor; and
- (17) one representative from the United States forest service appointed by the governor.".
- 5. On page 21, line 4, strike "eight" and insert in lieu thereof "nine".
- 6. On page 21, line 6, strike "eight" and insert in lieu thereof "nine".
- 7. On page 21, line 10, after "members" insert ", except for representatives of federal agencies,".

## FORTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2005

Page 2

	Respectfully submitted,
	Henry "Kiki" Saavedra, Chairman
Adopted(Chief Clerk)	Not Adopted(Chief Clerk)
Date	
The roll call vote was 10 For Yes: 10 No: Bratton, Fox-Young, I Excused: Heaton, McCoy, Wallac Absent: None	Larrañaga, Moore
.157319.1	

HB0460AF1.wpd